

**Gopal Chand Vs. Ramesh Kumar and another**

**Cr. Appeal No. 139 of 2011**

04.11.2023 Present: Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

List the matter after two weeks, as prayed for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**November 04, 2023**  
(Chander)