

Gopal Chand
Vs.
Ramesh Kumar and anr.

Cr. Appeal No. 139 of 2011

15.06.2024 **Present:** None for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar,
Advocate, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

List the matter after **three weeks**, as prayed for.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

June 15th, 2024
(saurav pathania)