

Gopal Chand Vs. Ramesh Chand and anr.

Cr. Appeal No. 139 of 2011

05.09.2024 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list the matter after two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

05th September, 2024
(Ravinder)