

**Gopal Chand vs. Ramesh Kumar and anr.**

**Cr. Appeal No. 139 of 2011**

**20.03.2025 Present:** Ms. Simran, Advocate vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.1,  
list the matter on **07.04.2025**.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**March 20<sup>th</sup>, 2025**  
*(saurav pathania)*