

Gopal Chand vs. Ramesh Kumar and another

Cr. Appeal No. 139 of 2011

7.4.2025

Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No.2.

On the request of learned counsel for respondent
No.2, list this matter after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

7th April, 2025
(Chander)