

**Gopal Chand vs. Ramesh Kuamr & another**

**Cr.Appeal No. 139 of 2011**

07.05.2025 Present:

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

7<sup>th</sup> May, 2025  
(ravinder)