

Gopal Chand vs. Ramesh Kumar and another

Cr. Appeal No.139 of 2011

24.07.2025 Present: Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Respondent No.2-Vijay Gupta is present in person. He is directed to remain present on the next date of hearing.

List on **05.08.2025** before the appropriate Bench.

July 24, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**