

**Gopal Chand vs. Ramesh Chand and another**

**Cr. Appeal No. 139 of 2011**

10.10.2025 Present: Ms. Srishti Verma, Advocate, vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Record has been received.

List the matter after three weeks to enable the learned counsel for the parties to go through the record, as prayed.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

10<sup>th</sup> October, 2025  
(Nikita)