

Gopal Chand vs. Ramesh Kumar and another

Cr.Appeal No. 139 of 2011

24.03.2026. Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tirgun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Munish, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that copies of F.I.R No. 419 of 2017 and 420 of 2017 have been filed, however, only copy of F.I.R. No. 419 of 2017 is on record and copy of F.I.R. No. 420 is not on record. Registry is directed to trace the same and place it on record, if otherwise in order. List thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

24th March, 2026
(ravinder)