

Gopal Chand vs. Ramesh Kumar & anr.

Cr. Appeal No. 139 of 2011

6.5.2026 Present: Ms. Simran, Advocate, vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

6th May, 2026
(Chander)